obligor under, those certain promissory notes (collectively, the “Existing Notes”) described 
in Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, secured by those certain mortgages 
(collectively, the “Existing Mortgages”) described on Schedule II attached hereto and made a 
part hereof, in the aggregate principal amount of TWENTY THREE MILLION AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($23,000,000.00). 

B.  Simultaneously herewith, Mortgagee and Mortgagor are amending, restating and 
consolidating the Existing Notes into a single Consolidated, Amended and Restated Promissory 
Note, dated the date hereof, in the principal amount of TWENTY SIX MILLION AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($26,000,000.00) (such Consolidated, Amended and Restated Promissory Note, 
together with all extensions, renewals, replacements, restatements or modifications thereof, being 
hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Note”) payable to Mortgagee. 

C.  This Security Instrument is given to secure a loan (the “Loan”) in the original 
aggregate principal sum of TWENTY SIX MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($26,000,000.00) or so much thereof as may be advanced pursuant to that certain Loan 
Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and between Mortgagor and Mortgagee (as the same 
may be amended, restated, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the